<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-033(00)
         Date：       May. 18, 2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SIPM1265A-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

b
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  (5)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0(μH)  DCR (mΩ) I sat(A) I rms (A)
±20%
100 KHz/1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
SIPM1265A-4R7M 4.7 8.50 24.0 16.0
SIPM1265A-5R6M 5.6 10.5 22.5 14.0
SIPM1265A-6R8M 6.8 12.0 19.0 13.0
SIPM1265A-8R2M 8.2 14.0 16.0 12.0
SIPM1265A-100M 10.0 16.5 15.0 11.0
SIPM1265A-150M 15.0 26.0 11.0 9.5
SIPM1265A-220M 22.0 36.0 9.00 8.0
SIPM1265A-330M 33.0 65.0 8.00 6.5
SIPM1265A-470M 47.0 70.0 6.80 5.5
SIPM1265A-680M 68.0 120.0 5.20 4.8
SIPM1265A-820M 82.0 135.0 4.50 4.0
SIPM1265A-101M 100 170.0 4.00 3.5
Note:
1.  All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2.  Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3.  Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient